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The Navajo Nation DR.Buu NYGREN Presient

Yideeskdadi Nitsahakees | Think for the Future

July 16, 2025

TRANSMITTAL

TO . Sean McCabe, Controller
Navajo Nation Office of the Controller (NN OOC)

FROM : cs\T
Cordell Shortey, Contracting Officer
Contracts and Grants Section / OMB

SUBJECT . NN OOC - Fiscal Recovery Funds (FRF); Central Support Services (CSS)

I. Information on Contract (per Original Award):

U.S. Treasury American Recovery Plan

NN OOC - CSS Act (ARPA) 21.019
Title of Contract Funding Agency CFDA No. - Federal
CJY-41-21 $17,664,167.00 2022 03/11/2021 to 12/31/2026
Grant No. Amount Fiscal Year Term - Begin and End Date
Il. Data Entered in FMIS Regarding:
New Contract or Grant Company No. 8059 Business Unit (K#) K211514
Contract Mod No. intemal Modification No =
Amt of Award Decrease -$278,999.97 $8,333,222.14 to $8,054,222.17
AMOUNT FROM TO
(J Budget Period - Extend End Date: From To

(J Other, specify:
Authorizing Document - Attached:
(J Contract / Agreement - Date executed:

(O NNC / Committee Resolution - No. & Date:
Other, specify: NN Council Resolution CMY-28-24 and FRF memo of 06/30/2025

lll. Comments by CGS:

This is 3rd Transmittal on $17,664,167 ARPA funds allocated to NN OOC. Budget is deobligated by $278,999.97 per Resolution
CMY-28-24 and Memorandum of June 30, 2025. Y-T-D budget is FMIS totals $8,054,222.17

Attachment
CC: Contract files EW
Contract Accounting / OOC / DPM / FRF / Departments

77/0/2) OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET

POST OFFICE BOX 646 | WINDOW ROCK, AZ 88515 | PHONE: (928) 871-6570 | FAX: (928) 871- 6567




THE NAVAJO NATION
SUMMARY OF CHANGES on EXTERNAL GRANT BUDGET
BASED ON CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO.

(For increase or decrease to initial Annual Funding Awarded Only)

PART |. PROGRAM / GRANT INFORMATION:

Title of Program: US Treasury OOC - FRF FMIS Business Unit No. K211514 -

Title of Grant : US Treasury OOC - FRF Grant No.:

CFDA No.: 21.027 Original Funding Period: Start - End: 03/22/21-12/31/26
PART Il. BUDGET INFORMATION: In Columns A thru C below, enter data that is in the FMIS currently and at LOD 6.
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E)
Amount of Adjusted
Cost Type Description Revised Budget Change Budget
(+/-) This Mod. * (Sum of C & D)
,/ 2110 Regular 873,787.49 (147,393.48) 726,394.01
/ 2310 Temporary 973,662.53 (71,929.12) 901,733.41
/ 2510 Overtime 43,119.86 (133.37) 42,986.49
) 2710 Regular 53,213.76 53,213.76
2900 Fringe Benefit 403,852.34 (57,992.64) 345,859.70
3210 Vehicle Rental 848.29 848.29
3230 Personal Travel 38,282.75 38,282.75
3310 Air 4,779.83 4,779.83
4120 Office Supplies 230,423.96 230,423.96
4200 Non Capital Assets 426,779.13 426,779.13
4410 Operating Supplies 80,987.53 80,987.53
4700 Fuel 40.00 40.00
5310 Building Space 1,286.73 1,286.73
5610 Wireless 743.72 743.72
6300 Technology 1,272,062.17 1,272,062.17
6520 Consulting 1,827,582.30 1,827,582.30
TOTALS: 6,231,452.39 (277,448.61) 5,954,003.78
CONTRACTS & GRANTS PROGRAM REVENUE:

* On separate page, provide justification on cost type(s) that are affected in Column D. This is a condition for processing the change. The
modified budget will be authorized for use until the change is entered into FMIS by CGS/OMB.

PART lll. CERTIFICATION:

Program Manager
(print):

Lisa Jymm, Executive Director

Division/Executive
Director (print):

Signature/Date:

Signature/Date:

Sean Mp(;ﬂe Controller

WW ¢/mlef”

PART IV. CGS / OMB USE ONLY

bt 1485735

Verified &
Recommend % Approval for A -
Approval: ﬁ’é 7//9//2975 FMIS Entry: €S i’“} 7:1Y-1,
Contract Analyst - Signature / Date Contracting Officer - Signature / Date
(" [yl
Copy: Contract files Contract Actounting/O0OC FY'25 NN BIM




THE NAVAJO NATION
SUMMARY OF CHANGES on EXTERNAL GRANT BUDGET
BASED ON CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO.

(For increase or decrease to initial Annual Funding Awarded Only)

PART |. PROGRAM / GRANT INFORMATION:

Title of Program: US Treasury OOC - FRF FMIS Business Unit No. K211514
Title of Grant : US Treasury OOC - FRF Grant No.:
CFDA No.: 21.027 Original Funding Period: Start - End: 03/22/21-12/31/26
PART Il. BUDGET INFORMATION: In Columns A thru C below, enter data that is in the FMIS currently and at LOD 6.
(A) (B) () (D) (E)
Amount of Adjusted
Cost Type Description Revised Budget Change Budget
(+/-) This Mod. * (Sum of C & D)
Subtotal from page 1 6,231,452.39 (277,448.61) 5,954,003.78
6600 Audit 903,364.78 903,364.78
6910 Other Contractual Services 78,476.04 78,476.04
7410 Media 4,154.18 4,154.18
7510 Training & Professional 4,790.00 4,790.00
i 7600 Employee Related Expenses 305.04 305.04
‘/ 7710 Insurance Premiums 14,238.17 (1,551.36) 12,686.81
9140 Equipment 1,096,441.54 1,096,441.54
TOTALS: 8,333,222.14 (278,999.97) 8,054,222.17
CONTRACTS & GRANTS PROGRAM REVENUE:

* On separate page, provide justification on cost type(s) that are affected in Column D. This is a condition for processing the change. The
modified budget will be authorized for use until the change is entered into FMIS by CGS/OMB.

PART lll. CERTIFICATION:
Program Manager Division/Executive
(print): Lisa Jymm, Executive Director Director (print): /1 Sean)ﬁq@@ , Controller

Signature/Date: %@ﬂy W Signature/Date: ﬁW //ZL//J(_
~ |4 .l A 7

PART IV. CGS / OMB USE ONLY
Verified &
Recommend %QLQ—/ / : ; Approval for
Approval: 7 /I%/Zﬂ ;f{ FMIS Entry:

Contract Analyst - Signature / Date Contracting Officer - Signature / Date

Copy: Contract files Contract Accounting/O0C FY'25 NN BIM




R5551200P ** UPDATED BUDGET *** NAVAIO NATION 7152025 16:05:02
Job Status Inquiry Print Page - 1
Job K211514  US TREASURY- OOC - FRF Thru Date 7/31/2025
Project
Cost Cost LPM Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget % Revised % Revised
Code Type Description DECUM Budget Amt Budget Amt Amount Amount Balance Spent Remaining
1710 Program Revenue 6 BN 17,664,167.00- 8,054,222.17- 8,054,222.17- 1.00
1710 Program Revenue 6 T 17,664,167.00- 8,054.222.17- 7.810,043.90- 244,178.27- 97 .03
1705 CG Revenue S 17,664,167.00- 8,054,222.17- 7.810,043.90- 244,178.27- 97 .03
1700 External C/G Revenue Sourc 4 T 17.664,167.00- 8,054,222.17- 7.810,043.90- 244,178.27- 97 .03
1000 Revenues 3 T 17,664,167.00- 8,054,222.17- 7.810,043.90- 244,178.27- 97 .03

2110 Regular 6 BN 5,052,548.00

726,394.01 726,394.01 1.00

726,394.01
2310 Temporary 6 BN 901,733.41 901,733.41 1.00

Permanent

2300 Temporary 5 T 901,733.41 901,733.41 1.00
2510 Overtime 6 BN 42,986.49 42,986.49 1.00

42,986.49

Overtime 5 T

2710 Regular 6 BN 53,213.76 53,213.76 1.00
2710 Regular 6 T 53,213.76 53,213.76 1.00

2700 Merit & Bonus Pay 5 T 53,213.76 53,213.76 1.00

2900 Fringe Benefits 5BN 2,191,796.00 345,859.70 345,859.70 1.00
2910 FICA 6 T 132,691.28 132,691.28-

2920 Group Insurance 6 T 78,646.89 78.,646.89-

2940 Retirement 6 T 95,100.51 95,100.51-

2950 Unemployment Benetits 6 T 35,081.84 35,081.84-

2970 Annual Leave 6 T 4,339.18 4,339.18-

2001 Personnel Expenses 4 T 7.244,344.00 2,070,187.37 2,070,187.37 1.00

3210 Vehicle Rental (off rese 6 BN 848.29 848.29 1.00
3210 Vehicle Rental (off rese 6 T 848.29 848.29 1.00

3230 Personal Travel 6 BN 38,282.75 38,282.75 1.00
3230 Personal Travel 6 T 38,282.75 38,282.75 1.00

3200 Personal Travel Expenses 5 T 39.131.04 39,131.04 1.00

3310 Air 6 BN 4,779.83 4,779.83 1.00
3310 Air 6 T 4.779.83 4,779.83 1.00

3300 Commercial/Charter Fares L i 4,779.83 4,779.83 1.00 |
3000 Travel Expenses 4 T 43,910.87 43.910.87 1.00

4120 Office Supplies 6 BN 220,000.00 230,423.96 230,423.96 1.00
4120 Office Supplies 6 T 220,000.00 230,423.96 230,423.96 1.00

4200 Non Capital Assets 6 BN 278,356.00 426,779.13 426,779.13 1.00
4200 Non Capital Asscts 6 T 278,356.00 426,779.13 426,779.13 1.00

4100 Office Supplies & Equipme 5 T 498,356.00 657,203.09 657,203.09 1.00



RS5551200P

Job K211514

Project

Code Type
4410
4410
4400
4700
4700
4600
4000
5310
5310
5300
5000
5570
5570
5610
5610
5510
5500
6300
6300
6100
6000
6520
6520
6600
6600
6510
6910
6910
6900
6500
7410
7410
7400
7510
7510
7600
7600
7500
7710

*** UPDATED BUDGET ***

US TREASURY- OOC - FRF

Description
Operating Supplics
Operating Supplics
Operating Supplies
Fuel
Fuel
Transportation Supplies

Supplies
Building/Space
Building/Space
Rental
Lease & Rental
Internet
Internet
Wireless
Wireless
Communications
Communications & Utilitics
Technology
Technology
Plant, Property & Equipme
Repairs & Maintenance
Consulting
Consulting
Audit
Audit
Professional Services
Other Contractual Servic
Other Contractual Servic
Other Contractual Service
Contractual Services
Media
Media
Media
Training & Professional
Training & Professional
Employment Related Expen
Employment Related Expen
Employee Special Transact

Insurance Premiums

NAVAIJO NATION

7/15/2025
Job Status Inquiry Print Page -
Thru Date
LPM Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget % Revised % Revised
DECUM BudgetAmt  Budget Amt - Amount Amount Balance Spent Remaining
6 BN £0.987.53 - B 80.987.53 - 1.00
6 T - 80,987.53 80,987.53 i \ _.o\o -
s T 80,987.53 mobm.\.mu\ R _.cov
6 BN . 40.00 B 4000 1.00
6T 4000 40.00 ‘ - 1.00 -
S T o 40.00 Ao.oo\ \ 1.00 \
4T  498356.00 738.230.62 738.230.62 - - 100 o
6 BN 180,000.00 1,286.73 B - 1,286.73 1.00
6 T 180,000.00 1,286.73 - i 1,286.73 - 1.00 o
S T _xo.cmoAaa‘ B 1,286.73 1,286.73 - _bmv -
4 T 180,000.00 \ wa _.Nxa.q‘w . 1.00 R
6 BN 246,400.00 -
6 T 24640000 o
6 BN mm.wmw.@ 743.72 743.72 1.00
6 T 5525300 74372 372 10 )
s T 301600 32 14372 - Lo
4T 301,653.00 74372 743.72 - 1.00 o
6 BN - 2,640,585.00 1,272,062.17 - 1,272,062.17 - B 1.00
6 T 2,640,585.00 1,272,062.17 1,272,062.17 B B B 1.00 . )
5 T N,mhouwm.oo. - 1,272,062.17 - _,N.\m.mva_ﬂ o - 1.00 B
4 T 2,640,585.00 1,272,062.17 1,272,062.17 1.00
6 BN 5,371,875.00 1,827,582.30 - 1,827,582.30 1.00
6 T 5,371,875.00 1,827,582.30 - 1,587,335.32 240,246.98 1.00 .
6 BN 903,364.78 B 903,364.78 1.00
6 T B 903,364.78 - xwol‘mx‘\.wo w‘qu.mx‘ ) - 1.00 -
S T 5,371,875.00 2,730,947.08 2,486,922.52 244,024.56 1.00
6 BN 78,476.04 o - 78,476.04 1.00
6 T 7847604  78476.04 1.0
5 T 78.476.04 78.476.04 - 1.00 o
4T 5.371,875.00 2,809.423.12 2,565,398.56 244,024.56 1.00
6 BN 10,000.00 415418 4,154.18 1.00.
6 T 10,000.00 4,154.18 415418 - 1.00
5 T \ 10,000.00 4,154.18 4,154.18 1.00
6 BN 37,768.00 - a..\cc.cc . 4,790.00 1.00
6 T 37,768.00 4.,790.00 4,790.00 1.00
6 BN 305.04 o 305.04 o 1.00
6 T o 305.04 - wo?o& o 1.00
5T 37,768.00 5.095.04 5,095.04 1.00
6 BN 30,742.00 12,686.81 12,686.81 1.00

16:05:02
2

7/31/2025



R5551200P *** UPDATED BUDGET *** NAVAJO NATION 7/15/2025  16:05:02

Job Status Inquiry Print Page - 3
Job K211514  US TREASURY- OOC - FRF Thru Date  7/31/2025
Project
Cost Cost LPM Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget % Revised % Revised
Code Type Description DECUM  Budget Amt Budget Amt Amount Amount Balance Spent Remaining
7700 Insurance & Benefits 5 @ 30,742.00 12,686.81 12,533.10 153.71 99 .01
7000 Special Transactions 4 T 78,510.00 21.936.03 21,782.32 153.71 .99 .01
9140 Equipment 6 BN 1,348,844.00 1,096.441.54 1,096,441.54 1.00
9140 Equipment 6 T 1,348,844.00 1,096.441.54 1,096,441.54 1.00
9100 Personal Property 5 T 1,348,844.00 1,096,441.54 1,096,441.54 1.00
9000 Capital Outlay 4 T 1,348,844.00 1,096.441.54 1,096,441.54 1.00
K211514 US TREASURY- OOC - FRF 2 T 244,024.56 244,024.56-

Total: | 244,024.56 244,024.56-




R5551200P *** CURRENT BUDGET *** NAVAJO NATION

Job Status Inquiry Print

7/14/2025 8:52:04

Page - 1
Job K211514  US TREASURY- OOC - FRF Thru Date 7/31/2025
Project
Cost Cost LPM Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget % Revised % Revised
Code Type Description DECUM  Budget Amt Budget Amt Amount Amount Balance Spent Remaining
1710 Program Revenue 6 BN 17,664,167.00- 8,333,222.14- 8,333,222.14- 1.00
1710 Program Revenue 6 T 17.664,167.00- 8,333,222.14- 7.810,043.90- 523,178.24- 94 .06
1705 CG Revenue 5T 17,664,167.00- 8,333,222.14- 7.810,043.90- 523,178.24- .94 .06
1700 External C/G Revenue Sourc 4 T 17,664,167.00- 8,333,222.14- 7.810,043.90- 523,178.24- .94 .06
1000 Revenues 3T 17,664,167.00- 8,333,222.14- 7.810,043.90- 523,178.24- .94 .06
2110 Regular 6 BN 5,052,548.00 873,787.49 873,787.49 1.00

5.052,548.00 873.,787.49 147,393.48
2310 Temporary 6 BN 973,662.53 973,662.53 1.00

Permanent

2300 Temporary ST 973.662.53 901,733.41 71.929.12 .93 .07
2510 Overtime 6 BN 43,119.86 43,119.86 1.00

43,119.86 42,986.49 133.37 1.00

2500 Overtime ST

2710 Regular 6 BN 53,213.76 53.213.76 1.00
2710 Regular 6 T 53,213.76 53,213.76 1.00

2700 Merit & Bonus Pay S T 53,213.76 53,213.76 1.00

2900 Fringe Benefits 5SBN 2,191,796.00 403,852.34 403,852.34 1.00
2910 FICA 6 T 132,691.28 132,691.28-

2920 Group Insurance 6 T 78,646.89 78.,646.89-

2940 Retirement 6 T 95,100.51 95,100.51-

2950 Unemployment Benefits 6 T 35,081.84 35,081.84-

2970 Annual Leave 6 T 4,339.18 4,339.18-

7.244,344.00 2,347,635.98 2,070,187.37 277.448.61 .88 J2

2001 Personnel Expenses 4T

3210 Vehicle Rental (off rese 6 BN 848.29 848.29 1.00
3210 Vehicle Rental (off rese 6 T 848.29 848.29 1.00

3230 Personal Travel 6 BN 38,282.75 38,282.75 1.00
3230 Personal Travel 6 T 38,282.75 38,282.75 1.00

3200 Personal Travel Expenses 5 T 39,131.04 39,131.04 1.00

3310 Air 6 BN 4,779.83 4,779.83 1.00
3310 Air 6 T 4,779.83 4,779.83 1.00

3300 Commercial/Charter Fares 5 T 4,779.83 4,779.83 1.00

3000 Travel Expenses 4 T 43.910.87 43,910.87 1.00

4120 Office Supplies 6 BN 220,000.00 230,423.96 230,423.96 1.00
4120 Office Supplies 6 T 220,000.00 230.423.96 230,423.96 1.00

4200 Non Capital Assets 6 BN 278,356.00 426,779.13 426,779.13 1.00
4200 Non Capital Assets 6 T 278,356.00 426,779.13 426,779.13 1.00

4100 Office Supplics & Equipme 5 T 498,356.00 657,203.09 657,203.09 1.00



RS5551200P *** CURRENT BUDGET *** NAVAJO NATION

7/14/2025 8:52:04
Job Status Inquiry Print Page - 2
Job K211514  US TREASURY- OOC - FRF Thru Date 7/31/2025
Project
Cost Cost LPM Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget % Revised % Revised
Code Type Description DECUM  Budget Amt ~ Budget Amt Amount B Amount Balance Spent Remaining
4410 Operating Supplics 6 BN wo.ow.\.mu\ . - mo‘cmm - ‘ 1.00
4410 Operating Supplics 6 T 80,987.53 .wo.cw.\.mu - 1.00 -
4400 Operating Supplics 5T 80.987.53 80,987.53 o - 1.00 o
4700 Fuel 6 BN 40.00 ) 40.00 1.00
4700 Fuel 6T 40.00 40.00 100 B
4600 Transportation Supplies S T - 40.00 i 40.00 . i _‘oo \
4000 Supplies 4T 498.356.00 738.230.62 73823062 o 1.00 o
5310 Building/Space 6 BN 180,000.00 1,286.73 - 1,286.73 1.00
5310 Building/Space 6 T _mo,a‘ 1,286.73 - _.Nw?.\w\ - 1.00
5300 Rental 5 T - 180,000.00 1,286.73 1,286.73 - 1.00 -
5000 Lease & Rental 4 T o ﬂoboc.oo 1,286.73 H,Nm\mﬁ 1.00
5570 Internet 6 BN 246,400.00
5570 Internet 6 T B 246,400.00 N
5610 Wireless 6 BN - mmbmw.oo‘ - wumw\ . - 743.72 - B 1.00
5610 Wireless 6 T 55,253.00 ) 743.72 743.72 1.00
5510 Communications 5T 0165300 372 W 1.00 B
5500 Communications & Utilities 4 T 301,653.00 743.72 743.72 1.00
6300 Technology 6 BN - w,oWo.mMm.Ioo! 1,272,062.17 - 1,272,062.17 1.00
6300 Technology 6 T 2,640,585.00 1,272,062.17 1,272,062.17 o 1.00 .
6100 Plant, Property & Equipme 5 T 2,640,585.00 1,272,062.17 _.mqmbmmw_w o - 1.00 a B
6000 Repairs & Maintenance 4 T 2,640,585.00 1,272,062.17 1,272,062.17 1.00
6520 Consulting 6 BN 5,371,875.00 1,827,582.30 - - 1,827,582.30 1.00
6520 Consulting 6 T 5,371,875.00 o _.wN.\.mﬂuo\ 1,587,335.32 240,246.98 1.00 -
6600 Audit 6 BN 903,364.78 903,364.78 1.00
6600 Audit 6 T . 903,364.78 899,587.20 B uha ; _a a
6510 Professional Services 5 T 5,371,875.00 2,730,947.08 2.486,922.52 244,024.56 1.00
6910 Other Contractual Servic 6 BN - 78,476.04 78,476.04 o 1.00
6910 Other Contractual Servic 6 T - 78.476.04 78,476.04 S 1.00.
6900 Other Contractual Service 5 T - qw.ﬁo.muﬁ o - Nw.ﬁo,oh 1.00 -
6500 Contractual Services 4 T 5,371,875.00 2,809,423.12 2,565,398.56 244,024.56 1.00
7410 Media 6 BN 10,000.00 4,154.18 - 4,154.18 1.00
7410 Media 6 T 10,000.00 4,154.18 4,154.18 - 1.00
7400 Media 5 T o 10,000.00 4,154.18 4,154.18 1.00 -
7510 Training & Professional 6 BN 37,768.00 o 4,790.00 - ) IA.\MV@@.I 1.00
7510 Training & Professional 6 T 37,768.00 4,790.00 4,790.00 1.00
7600 Employment Related Expen 6 BN 305.04 - 305.04 1.00
7600 Employment Related Expen 6 T 305.04 305.04 - 1.00
7500 Employee Special Transact 5 T 37,768.00 5,095.04 5,095.04 1.00
7710 Insurance Premiums 6 BN 30,742.00 14,238.17 14,238.17 1.00




R5551200P

Job

Project

K211514

*** CURRENT BUDGET *** NAVAJO NATION 7/14/2025  8:52:04

Job Status Inquiry Print Page - 3
K211514 US TREASURY- OOC - FRF Thru Date 7/31/2025
Cost Cost LPM Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget % Revised % Revised
Code Type Description DECUM Budget Amt Budget Amt Amount Amount Balance Spent Rer

il

7700 Insurance & Benefits 5T 30,742.00 14,238.17 12,533.10 1,705.07 .88 12
7000 Special Transactions 4 T 78,510.00 23,487.39 21,782.32 1,705.07 93 .07
9140 Equipment 6 BN 1,348,844.00 1,096.441.54 1,096,441.54 1.00
9140 Equipment 6 T 1,348,844.00 1,096.441.54 1,096,441.54 1.00
9100 Personal Property 5 T 1,348,844.00 1,096,441.54 1,096,441.54 1.00
9000 Capital Outlay 4 T 1,348,844.00 1,096.441.54 1,096,441.54 1.00
2000 Expenses 3T 17,664,167.00 8,333,222.14 7,810,043.90 244,024.56 279,153.68 97 .03
US TREASURY- OOC - FRF 2 T 244,024.56 244,024.56-
Total: 1T 244,024.56 244,024.56-



\ ;\‘ . z &/ Py "
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MEMORANDUM
TO: Dominic Beyal, Executive Director

Navajo Nation Office of Management & Budget (NNOMB)

Cordell Shortey, Contracting Officer
NNOMB/ Contract and Grants Section

FROM: 75@& R
Lisa Jymm, Executive Director
Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Office

DATE: June 30, 2025

SUBIJECT: Summary of Change Forms for ARPA/FRF Personnel and Chapter Projects.

The Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Office (NNFRFO) has submitted the Summary of Change forms
for ARPA/FRF projects listed below for update in FMIS.

P.0O. BOX 2468 & WINDOW ROCK. AZ 86515 .

X ]

FUNI
& PF

—_

No. | BU# Description

1 | K211500 US Treasury — OPVP FRF Office

2 | K211501 US Treasury — Broadband Office

3 | K211502 US Treasury — Human Resources

4 | K211503 US Treasury — Water Resources

5 | K211504 US Treasury — EPA Admin - FRF

6 | K211505 US Treasury — Business Reg - FRF

7 | K211506 US Treasury — Heritage & Historic Pres.

8 | K211508 US Treasury — General Land Dev.

9 | K211509 US Treasury — DCD Admin - FRF

10 | K211510 US Treasury — DCD Chapters - FRF

11 | K211511 US Treasury — AML - FRF

12 | K211512 US Treasury — Forestry - FRF

13 | K211513 US Treasury — Minerals - FRF

14 | K211514 US Treasury —0OC - FRF

15 | K211515 US Treasury — Navajo Land Dept. i
16 | K211516 US Treasury — Economic Relief vy
17 | K211518 US Treasury — Judicial Branch

18 | K211519 US Treasury — Attorney General

19 | K211520 US Treasury — Fish & Wildlife

20 | K211521 US Treasury — Economic Dev - FRF

21 | K211522 US Treasury — Hardship Assistance

22 | K211537 US Treasury — COVID-19 DALTCS

23 | K211540 US Treasury — Ofc of Management & Budget

24 | K211543 US Treasury — Water Trans & Dist

Page 1 of 2
NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY D OFFICE

TONE (928) 309-5532




Page 2 of 2
RE: Memo to OMB dated 6/30/25

25 | K211547 US Treasury — Hardship Assistance 4
26 | K211550 US Treasury — BB Last Mile 2

27 | K211556 US Treasury — DNR Admin Cost

28 | K211558 US Treasury — DHR Tribal Enroliment
29 | K211561 US Treasury — Drinking Water T&D
30 | K211563 US Treasury — Housing Support

31 | K211565 US Treasury — Bathroom Additions
32 | K211566 US Treasury — Drinking Water Sou
33 | K211591 US Treasury — Chinle Warehouse

34 | K211592 US Treasury — DPS Rural Address

35 | K2115114 US Treasury — Nazlini Warehouse

36 | K2115115 US Treasury — Nazlini Admin Bldg

37 | K2115116 US Treasury — Nazlini Cemetery

38 | K2115173 US Treasury — LeChee Chp Warehouse
39 | K2115207 US Treasury — St. Michaels Renov

40 | K2115208 US Treasury — Oak Springs Kitch AD
41 | K2115261 US Treasury — Tsahbiikin Warehouse
42 | K2115270 US Treasury — Crystal Gooseneck

43 | K2115368 US Treasury — Round Rock Store

44 | K2115391 US Treasury — Teesto John D 724P
45 | K2115392 US Treasury — Teesto John D 324G
46 | K2115549 US Treasury — Indirect Cost

The worksheet attached indicates the business unit and name of the program and the difference
between the portal and FMIS. The summary of change forms have been completed and now are

forwarded to your office for processing.

The balances highlighted in the light peach color identifies those that are payroll related object codes.
The balances highlighted in the light green color identifies those that are central support and admin cost

without payroll.

The balances highlighted in the light blue color identifies those that are ARPA/FRF and need to be

transferred to RRR/GF with a N-account business unit number.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact our office by phone at (928) 309-5535 or by email

at liymm@navajo-nsn.gov. Thank you.

cc: Christine Chavez, Accounting Manager, OOC/CA
Germaine Jones, Deputy Contracting Officer, OMB/OCG
Elfreida Woodman, Senior Budget Analyst, OMB/OCG
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Job

Project

K211514  US TREASURY- OOC - FRF

Cost
ln,om_n

Cost
Type
1710
1710
1705
1700
1000
2110
2110
2100
2310
2310
2300
2510
2510
2500
2710
2710
2700
2900
2910
2920
2940
2950
2970
2900
2001
3210
3210
3230
3230
3200
3310
3310
3300
3000
4120
4120
4200
4200
4100

NAVAJO NATION

5/30/2025
Page -

Thru Date

Job Status Inquiry Print
LPM Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget Y% Revised % Revised
Description DECUM Budget Amt Budget Amt ~ Amount Amount  Balance Spent Remaining
© Program Revenue 6BN  17.664167.00- 8,333,222.14- - N C sama2ae 100
Program Revenue 6 T Z.mé..._a‘w.ﬁ%w B ‘ w@ﬁ.www.\f. \w‘cE:Mq\. - &%q\. - .3‘ \‘ B - cﬂ
CG Revenue 5T 17.664,167.00- o 8333.222.14-  8,089,043.87- - Nm\r:w.u.\\. - 97 - .cw\
External C/G Revenue Soure 4T ‘{_Noa#_a\‘\wob. o x,uww.NNN,‘_M. o m.cwo.cbw.mqu - - Nb&.:m,wﬁ - ‘O.N\ \\\M‘ - .03
Revenues 30T _w.ock,_a.oo- x.wwu.uww._a. 8,089,043.87- N»a,_ﬂ o 97 .ow\
Regular 6 BN 5,052,548.00 mdhﬁho\\ ) - ﬁFWW&:“i\ 1.00
Regular 6 T mbmuﬂﬂg - 873.787.49 87378749 - ﬂoc‘ ‘
Permanent 5T i 5.052,548.00 873.787.49 xi,qx\.\.uﬁc\ \ 1.00 \
Temporary 6BN - 973.662.53 973.662.53 1.00
Temporary 6 T - 973.662.53 B 973.662.53 ‘ - - 1.00 \ - ‘
Temporary 5T \ - o\q‘w,aonw - o.:.mmw.m.w - Q o
Overtime 6BN - - \ﬁi@%\ B - B 43,119.86 1.00
Overtime 6T - 43.119.86 401986 ) R
Overtime 5T 43,119.86 43,119.86 o \ _.oo| -
Regular 6 BN uu.w_w.q‘a‘ B B B . 53.213.76 - - 1.00
Regular 6T ‘ 5321376 5321376 - . 1.00 .
Merit & Bonus Pay 5T 53,213.76 53,213.76 - ‘_ a -
Fringe Benefits 5SBN m 191,796.00 »ow.wuﬂ.m»@ o B - 403,852.34 1.00
FICA 6T 1487867 B 187867 - -
Group Insurance 6 T o - ~97,790.45 - ~97,790.45- -
Retirement 6 T - _\_ 5,859.90 - tm.xmcbo\. - ‘ .
Unemployment Benefits 6 T ‘ - B 35,371.33 - 35371.33- -
Annual Leave 6 T - o 6,101.99 - B ?::.c‘c. o \‘ . -
Fringe Benefits 5T ‘N._S,E?oo - 403.852.34 aow.lﬁ.w..ﬁ - a ‘\ ‘ - _\co
Personnel Expenses 4T 7.244,344.00 2,347,635.98 2.347,635.98 1.00 -
Vehicle Rental (oft rese 6 BN . - o 848.29 . - o m.—mho 1.00
Vehicle Rental (oft rese 6 T 848.29 848.29 - - _.cm
Personal Travel 6 BN - 38.282.75 - 38.282.75 1.00
Personal Travel 6 T Casam7s 8275 B o oo -
Personal Travel Expenses 5T 39,131.04 39,131.04 \ 1.00
Air 6 BN - 4,779.83 B - o a.quo.mw‘ 1.00
Air 6 T 4.779.83 4,779.83 1.00
Commercial/Charter Fares 5 T o 4,779.83 4,779.83 ‘ 1.00
Travel Expenses 4 T 43.910.87 43,910.87 o 1.00 R
Office Supplies 6 BN 220.000.00 230.423.96 230.423.96 1.00
Office Supplies 6 T 220,000.00 230.423.96 230,423.96 1.00
Non Capital Assets 6 BN 278,356.00 426,779.13 426,779.13 1.00
Non Capital Asscts 6 T  278356.00 426.779.13 426779.13 1.00
Office Supplies & Equipme 5T 498.356.00 657.203.09 657.203.09 1.00

14:29:38
1

12/31/2024
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RS5551200P

Job

Project

K211514

Cost

Code

514

US TREASURY- OOC - FRF

Cost
Type
710
7700
7000
9140
9140
9100
9000
2000

Description
Insurance Premiums \
Insurance & Bencfits
Special Transactions
Equipment
Equipment
Personal Property
Capital Outlay

Expenses
US TREASURY- OOC - FRF
Total:

LPM
DECUM

6

= 5 =5 =

NAVAJO NATION

Job Status Inquiry Print

Actual Open Commit
Amount ~ Amount
_ a0sads
14.084.46
2333368

Original Revised
Budget Amt ~ Budget Amt

~30.742.00 _»‘Nuw.\_ﬁ
- 3074200 1423817
78.510.00 23.487.39
C 134884400 1,096.441.54
134884400 1,096.441.54
1,348,844.00 B | .do?i 1.54
1.348.844.00 1,096.441.54
17.664,167.00 8,333.222.14

1.096,441.54
1,096,441.54

1,096,441 54

8.089,043.87

244,024.56

Budget
mm.“._m:na -
153.71
153.71
153.71
1.096.441.54

153.71

244,024.56
244,024.56

244,024.56-
244.024.56-

% Revised

Spent

99

99

99

5/30/2025 14:29:38
Page - 3
Thru Date 12/31/2024
% Revised
Remaining
01
il
01
1.00




K211514
ObjCode  5/31/2024 6/14/2024 6/28/2024  7/12/2024  7/26/2024  8/9/2024  8/23/2024 ~ 9/6/2024  9/20/2024  9/30/2024 Total
2120 9.816.91p )16.881.62 14,793.37 1643350 19,093.47 1847728 15569.47 13.807.89 14,530.58  7.989.39  147,393.48 ~
2320 : 2,070.81 17,297.34  7,309.75 856620  8,793.76  6,696.27  7,764.20  8200.41  5230.38 71,929.12 7
2520 : , 133.37 : : 133.37 ~
2530 . . , .
2912 1175.04 198965 147209 1714.89  1699.07 138049  1337.46 140930  819.64 12,997.63 ~
2914 - 274.80 46533 34427  401.09  397.34 32286 31279  329.59  191.69 3.039.76 ~
2921 1,871.82  1,871.82 201239  1,99821  1,738.08 154346 157070  1,603.85  738.90 14,949.23 ~
2926 44474 44474 44634 470.30  428.70 42729  384.04  347.78  162.92 3,556.85 ~
2928 78.62 78.63 79.52 84.91 77.36 78.40 68.80 62.47 28.77 637.48 —
2942 : 196.48 25481  297.17 36558  358.89 30043  257.81 280.57  158.88 247062 ~
2944 : 161515 196530  2,223.59  2,628.07 2586.16  2,124.11  1,905.56  2,096.40  1,144.43 18,288.77 ~
2946 : : . , _
2951 : 104.00 : 51.35 41.07 48.78 35.30 3.85 5.14 289.49 7
2971 216.10 189.38  210.37 24442 238.23 199.30 176.77 18598  102.26 1,762.81 ~
981691 24,929.18 39,350.37 30.828.99 35618.49 34,969.31 28,690.86 27,621.32 29,050.78 16,572.40  277,448.61
7767 14027 237.46 175.71 204.70 20278 164.79  159.62 168.20 97.83 1,551.36 ~
9.816.91 25069.45 39,587.83 31,004.70 35823.19 35172.09 28,855.65 27,780.94 29,218.98 16,670.23  278,999.97
278,999.97
e w\WA 7 _/\ YV iAo = \/v\, = Jl} .
Approved by: aads | Ll Date: > 2717 I

Lisa Jymm, Executive Director




